

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1449 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/19/2019 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 3/12/2019 Final action: 3/21/2019

Title: Subject: Holly Mini Park Renovation

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept A Gift-In-Place, Gift Of Funds And/Or In-Kind Services Valued Up To Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000.00) From The Oakland Parks And Recreation Foundation (OPRF) And Safety Impact Table Using Funds From The Kaiser Permanente, Sunlight Giving Foundation And Other Private Donors To Renovate The Holly Mini Park Project (Project) And Accept, Appropriate And Allocate Such Funds From Oakland Parks And Recreation Foundation For City Staff Support As Agreed Upon; 2) Accept, Appropriate And Allocate Any Additional Funds Raised By OPRF, Without Return to Council, To Be

Used For The Project

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87573 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2019	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
3/5/2019	1	*Special Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
2/28/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Holly Mini Park Renovation

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept A Gift-In-Place, Gift Of Funds And/Or In-Kind Services Valued Up To Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000.00) From The Oakland Parks And Recreation Foundation (OPRF) And Safety Impact Table Using Funds From The Kaiser Permanente, Sunlight Giving Foundation And Other Private Donors To Renovate The Holly Mini Park Project (Project) And Accept, Appropriate And Allocate Such Funds From Oakland Parks And Recreation Foundation For City Staff Support As Agreed Upon; 2) Accept, Appropriate And Allocate Any Additional Funds Raised By OPRF, Without Return to Council, To Be Used For The Project